GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2022
TO BE ANSWERED ON 14.03.2022

Central Educational Institutions in Uttar Pradesh

2022. SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP:
Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) a comprehensive list of Central Educational Institutions established in Uttar Pradesh since 2016;

(b) the details of each institute like the courses offered by them, annual student intake, teachers, non-
faculty strength etc;

(c) the number of students graduated from each of these institutes so far;

(d) the total sanctioned budget for the full-fledged development of each one of them;

(e) the total budget released so far for each one of them; and

(F) the plan for the release of balance funds and for full-fledged development of these institutes?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)

(a) to (e) The details of various Central Educational Institutions in the State of Uttar Pradesh and

sanctioned budget and released budget for these projects are as below:

No. of Sanctioned | Released
No. of Graduate
Name of Courses Annual | No. of Non- students Budget Budget
S.No . Student | Teaching . 2021-22 2021-22
Institute Offered Teaching | passed . .
Intake | Faculty . (Rs. in (Rs. in
Staff out since Crore) Crore)
2016
e 4-Year B.Tech.
e 5-Year IDD (B.Tech.-M.Tech.)
e 5-Year B.Arch.
1. [T BHU)Y | 5 Vear M.Tech. 2194 | 320 371 6490 267.15 | 241.86
Varanasi
e 2-Year M.Pharm.
e 2-Year M.Sc.
e Ph.D.
e M.Tech
e M.Des
2. | IT * M. (by Research) 3668 | 491 572 10248 | 536.64 | 514.50
Kanpur e MBA
e Ph.D
e B.Tech




B.S

M.Sc(2 year)

M.Sc- Ph.D(integrated)
VLFM

T,
Allahabad

B.Tech

M.Tech

MBA

5 years Integrated M.Tech

5 year DD- B.Tech (IT) & M.Tech
(Im)

5 year DD- B.Tech (ECE) & MBA
(IT) and B.Tech (IT) & MBA (IT)
PhD

924

78

76

2821

61.5

56.62

INT(PPP),
Lucknow

B.Tech.

e M.Tech
e MBA

PG Diploma
PhD

560

15

13

143

NIL

0.22

MNIT,
Prayagraj

B.Tech
M.Tech
MBA
MCA
M.SC
Ph.D

1676

209

136

8361

164.01

142.34

1M,
Lucknow

e International

e PG Programme in Management,

Agribusiness Management,
Sustainable Management,
Management for Working
Executives

Programme in
Management for Executives

¢ Fellow Programme in Management
e Executive Fellow Programme in

Management

837

88

120

2676

NIL

NIL

Aligarh
Muslim
University

e Under Graduate
e Post Graduate
e Research Degree

7870

1716

6570

21680

1207.30

1079.07

Banaras
Hindu
University

e Under Graduate
e Post Graduate
e Research Degree

33971

1592

5342

56799

1439.84

1305.59

Babasaheb
Bhimrao

Ambedkar
University

e Under Graduate
e Post Graduate
e Research Degree

3898

185

121

7901

84.61

77.17

10.

University
Of
Allahabad

e Under Graduate
e Post Graduate
e Research Degree

23224

241

687

306768

406.87

367.44

(f)

Funds are released to the institutes as per the requirement projected by them periodically and within

budgetary provision.
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